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3-A Sanitary Fittings
• Elbow - 450, 900, 1800

• Tee - Equal, Reducing, Cross

• Reducer - Concentric, Eccentric 

3-A Sanitary Connections
• DIN 11853-1 Hygienic Screw Connections

• DIN 11864-1 Aseptic Screw Connections

• DIN 11853-2 Hygienic Flange Connections

• DIN 11864-2 Aseptic Flange Connections

• DIN 11853-3 Hygienic Clamp Connections

• DIN 11864-3 Aseptic Clamp Connections

• Clamp Union

Sanitary FittingsSanitary Fittings

& Connections& ConnectionsCERT. NO. 3830
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[A10] Ferrule

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t A B C1 C2 C3

0.5” 12.7 / 9.40 x 1.65 25.2 20.3 12.7 21.5 28.6

0.75" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 25.2 20.3 12.7 21.5 28.6

1.0” 25.4 / 22.10 x1.65 50.5 43.5 12.7 21.5 28.6

1.5” 38.1 / 34.80 x 1.65 50.5 43.5 12.7 21.5 28.6

2.0” 50.8 / 47.50 x 1.65 64.0 56.5 12.7 21.5 28.6

2.5" 63.5 / 60.20 x 1.65 77.5 70.6 12.7 21.5 28.6

3.0” 76.2 / 72.90 x 1.65 91.0 83.5 12.7 21.5 28.6

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 119.0 110.0 15.9 21.5 28.6

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 167.0 156.5 22.2 38.1 152.4

[A1018] Ferrule - Thick

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t A B C

0.5” 12.70 / 8.10 x 2.30 25.2 20.3 41.3

0.75" 19.05 / 14.60 x 2.22 25.2 20.3 41.3

1.0” 29.46 / 22.10 x 3.68 50.5 43.5 41.3

1.5” 42.60 / 34.80 x 3.89 50.5 43.5 41.3

2.0” 55.70 / 47.50 x 4.09 64.0 56.5 44.5

2.5" 68.80 / 60.20 x 4.29 77.5 70.6 44.5

3.0” 81.90 / 72.90 x 4.50 91.0 83.5 46.0

4.0” 108.10 / 97.38 x 5.36 119.0 110.0 54.0

6.0” 157.3 / 146.25 x 5.50 167.0 156.5 63.5
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[A2001] 45 Deg Elbow with Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t L R

0.5” 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 7.1 19.05

0.75” 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 11.9 28.60

1.0” 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 15.9 38.10

1.5” 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 23.8 57.20

2.0” 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 31.8 76.20

2.5” 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 39.7 95.30

3.0” 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 47.6 114.30

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 63.5 152.40

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 95.3 228.60
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[A2009] 45 Deg Long Elbow with Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t L R

0.5” 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 57.2 28.6

0.75” 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 57.2 28.6

1.0” 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 30.2 38.1

1.5” 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 41.3 57.2

2.0” 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 58.7 76.2

2.5” 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 76.2 95.3

3.0” 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 93.7 114.3

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 122.2 152.4

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 158.8 228.6

[A20909] 45 Deg Elbow with Automatic Tube
Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t L R

0.5” 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 57.2 28.6

0.75” 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 57.2 28.6

1.0” 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 57.2 38.1

1.5” 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 63.5 57.2

2.0” 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 76.2 76.2

2.5” 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 85.7 95.3

3.0” 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 92.1 114.3

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 114.3 152.4

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 158.8 228.6
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[A2002] 90 Deg Elbow with Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t L R

0.5” 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 19.05 19.05

0.75” 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 28.60 28.60

1.0” 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 38.10 38.10

1.5” 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 57.20 57.20

2.0” 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 76.20 76.20

2.5” 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 95.30 95.30

3.0” 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 114.30 114.30

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 152.40 152.40

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 228.60 228.60

[A2003] 90 Deg Long Elbow with Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t L L1 R

0.5” 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 76.2 57.1 28.6

0.75” 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 76.2 47.6 28.6

1.0” 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 52.4 14.3 38.1

1.5” 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 74.6 17.4 57.2

2.0” 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 103.2 27.0 76.2

2.5” 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 131.8 36.5 95.3

3.0” 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 160.3 46.0 114.3

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 211.1 58.7 152.4

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 316.5 87.9 228.6
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[A2010] 45 Deg Elbow with Clamp End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t A  B L1 R

0.5” 12.7 / 9.40 x 1.65 25.2 20.3 19.8 19.05

0.75" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 25.2 20.3 24.6 28.60

1.0” 25.4 / 22.10 x1.65 50.5 43.5 28.6 38.10

1.5” 38.1 / 34.80 x 1.65 50.5 43.5 36.5 57.20

2.0” 50.8 / 47.50 x 1.65 64.0 56.5 44.5 76.20

2.5" 63.5 / 60.20 x 1.65 77.5 70.6 52.4 95.30

3.0” 76.2 / 72.90 x 1.65 91.0 83.5 60.3 114.30

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 119.0 110.0 79.4 152.40

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 167.0 156.5 133.4 228.60
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[A20903] 90 Deg Elbow with Automatic Tube

Weld End
Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t L L1 R

0.5” 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 76.2 38.1 28.6

0.75” 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 76.2 38.1 28.6

1.0” 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 76.2 38.1 38.1

1.5” 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 95.3 38.1 57.2

2.0” 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 120.7 44.5 76.2

2.5” 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 139.7 44.5 95.3

3.0” 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 158.8 44.5 114.3

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 203.2 50.8 152.4

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 292.1 63.5 228.6
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[A2004] 90 Deg Elbow with Clamp End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t A  B H R

0.5” 12.7 / 9.40 x 1.65 25.2 20.3 31.8 19.05

0.75" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 25.2 20.3 41.3 28.60

1.0” 25.4 / 22.10 x1.65 50.5 43.5 50.8 38.10

1.5” 38.1 / 34.80 x 1.65 50.5 43.5 69.9 57.20

2.0” 50.8 / 47.50 x 1.65 64.0 56.5 88.9 76.20

2.5" 63.5 / 60.20 x 1.65 77.5 70.6 108.0 95.30

3.0” 76.2 / 72.90 x 1.65 91.0 83.5 127.0 114.30

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 119.0 110.0 168.3 152.40

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 167.0 156.5 266.7 228.60

151



152

CERT. NO. 3830   ElbowElbow

[A2005] 180 Deg Elbow with Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t L H R

1.0” 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 76.2 50.8 38.1

1.5” 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 114.3 76.2 57.2

2.0” 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 152.4 101.6 76.2

2.5” 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 190.5 127.0 95.3

3.0” 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 228.6 152.4 114.3

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 304.8 203.2 152.4

[A2006] 180 Deg Long Elbow with Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t L H R

0.5” 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 114.3 76.2 57.2

0.75” 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 114.3 76.2 57.2

1.0” 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 76.2 76.2 38.1

1.5” 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 114.3 114.3 57.2

2.0” 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 152.4 127.0 76.2

2.5” 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 190.5 146.05 95.3

3.0” 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 228.6 165.0 114.3

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 304.8 215.9 152.4

6.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 457.2 292.1 228.6

[A2014] 180 Deg Elbow with Clamp End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t A  B L H R

1.0” 25.4 / 22.10 x1.65 50.5 43.5 76.2 63.50 38.1

1.5” 38.1 / 34.80 x 1.65 50.5 43.5 114.3 88.90 57.2

2.0” 50.8 / 47.50 x 1.65 64.0 56.5 152.4 114.30 76.2

2.5" 63.5 / 60.20 x 1.65 77.5 70.6 190.5 139.70 95.3

3.0” 76.2 / 72.90 x 1.65 91.0 83.5 228.6 165.10 114.3

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 119.0 110.0 304.8 219.08 152.4
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[A2901] Tube End Cap

Dimension (mm)

[A29901] Tube End Cap with AutomaticTube
Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t A

0.5” 12.7 / 9.40 x 1.65 6.4

0.75" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 7.9

1.0” 25.4 / 22.10 x1.65 9.5

1.5” 38.1 / 34.80 x 1.65 14.3

2.0” 50.8 / 47.50 x 1.65 19.1

2.5" 63.5 / 60.20 x 1.65 25.4

3.0” 76.2 / 72.90 x 1.65 31.8

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 38.1

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 57.2

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t A

0.5” 12.7 / 9.40 x 1.65 38.1

0.75" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 38.1

1.0” 25.4 / 22.10 x1.65 38.1

1.5” 38.1 / 34.80 x 1.65 38.1

2.0” 50.8 / 47.50 x 1.65 38.1

2.5" 63.5 / 60.20 x 1.65 38.1

3.0” 76.2 / 72.90 x 1.65 44.5

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 50.8

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 63.5
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Size (Inch) OD / ID x t L1 L2

1.0” 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 28.6 16

1.5” 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 42.1 22

2.0” 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 52.4 29

2.5” 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 59.5 35

3.0” 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 65.9 41

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 87.3 54

[A2103] Instrument Tee with Weld End

Dimension (mm)

[A2104] Instrument Tee with Clamp End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t A  B L1 L2

0.5” 12.7 / 9.40 x 1.65 25.2 20.3 31.8 25.4

0.75" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 25.2 20.3 41.3 28.6

1.0” 25.4 / 22.10 x1.65 50.5 43.5 41.3 28.6

1.5” 38.1 / 34.80 x 1.65 50.5 43.5 54.8 34.9

2.0” 50.8 / 47.50 x 1.65 64.0 56.5 65.1 41.3

2.5" 63.5 / 60.20 x 1.65 77.5 70.6 72.2 47.6

3.0” 76.2 / 72.90 x 1.65 91.0 83.5 78.6 54.0

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 119.0 110.0 103.2 69.9
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[A2101] Equal Tee with Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t L1

0.5” 12.7 / 9.40 x 1.65 19.1

0.75" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 28.6

1.0” 25.4 / 22.10 x1.65 28.6

1.5” 38.1 / 34.80 x 1.65 42.1

2.0” 50.8 / 47.50 x 1.65 52.4

2.5" 63.5 / 60.20 x 1.65 59.5

3.0” 76.2 / 72.90 x 1.65 65.9

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 87.3

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 127.0
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[A2105] Long Equal Tee with Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t L1

0.5” 12.7 / 9.40 x 1.65 47.6

0.75" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 47.6

1.0” 25.4 / 22.10 x1.65 47.6

1.5” 38.1 / 34.80 x 1.65 57.2

2.0” 50.8 / 47.50 x 1.65 76.2

2.5" 63.5 / 60.20 x 1.65 76.2

3.0” 76.2 / 72.90 x 1.65 82.6

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 98.4

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 142.9

[A21905] Equal Tee with Automatic Tube
Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t L1

0.5” 12.7 / 9.40 x 1.65 47.6

0.75" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 50.8

1.0” 25.4 / 22.10 x1.65 54.0

1.5” 38.1 / 34.80 x 1.65 60.3

2.0” 50.8 / 47.50 x 1.65 73.0

2.5" 63.5 / 60.20 x 1.65 79.4

3.0” 76.2 / 72.90 x 1.65 85.7

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 104.8

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 142.9

CERT. NO. 3830   TeeTee
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[A2102] Equal Tee with Clamp End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t A  B L1

0.5” 12.7 / 9.40 x 1.65 25.2 20.3 31.8

0.75" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 25.2 20.3 41.3

1.0” 25.4 / 22.10 x1.65 50.5 43.5 41.3

1.5” 38.1 / 34.80 x 1.65 50.5 43.5 54.8

2.0” 50.8 / 47.50 x 1.65 64.0 56.5 65.1

2.5" 63.5 / 60.20 x 1.65 77.5 70.6 72.2

3.0” 76.2 / 72.90 x 1.65 91.0 83.5 78.6

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 119.0 110.0 103.2

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 167.0 156.5 149.2
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[A2107] Cross Tee with Clamp End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t A  B L1

0.5” 12.7 / 9.40 x 1.65 25.2 20.3 31.8

0.75" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 25.2 20.3 41.3

1.0” 25.4 / 22.10 x1.65 50.5 43.5 41.3

1.5” 38.1 / 34.80 x 1.65 50.5 43.5 54.8

2.0” 50.8 / 47.50 x 1.65 64.0 56.5 65.1

2.5" 63.5 / 60.20 x 1.65 77.5 70.6 72.2

3.0” 76.2 / 72.90 x 1.65 91.0 83.5 78.6

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 119.0 110.0 103.2

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 167.0 156.5 149.2
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ID
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[A2108] Long Cross Tee with Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t L1

0.5” 12.7 / 9.40 x 1.65 47.6

0.75" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 47.6

1.0” 25.4 / 22.10 x1.65 47.6

1.5” 38.1 / 34.80 x 1.65 57.2

2.0” 50.8 / 47.50 x 1.65 76.2

2.5" 63.5 / 60.20 x 1.65 76.2

3.0” 76.2 / 72.90 x 1.65 82.6

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 98.4

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 142.9

t
ID

L1

L1

L1 L1

OD

[A2106] Cross Tee with Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD / ID x t L1

0.5” 12.7 / 9.40 x 1.65 19.1

0.75" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 28.6

1.0” 25.4 / 22.10 x1.65 28.6

1.5” 38.1 / 34.80 x 1.65 42.1

2.0” 50.8 / 47.50 x 1.65 52.4

2.5" 63.5 / 60.20 x 1.65 59.5

3.0” 76.2 / 72.90 x 1.65 65.9

4.0” 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 87.3

6.0” 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 127.0
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[A2801] Reducing Tee with Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD1 / ID1 x t1 OD2 / ID2 x t2 L1 L2

1.5" x 1.0" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 42.1 34.9

2.0"x 0.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 52.4 41.3

2.0" x 0.75" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 52.4 41.3

2.0" x 1.0" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 52.4 41.3

2.0" x 1.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 52.4 48.4

2.5" x 0.5" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 59.5 47.6

2.5" x 0.75" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 59.5 47.6

2.5" x 1.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 59.5 47.6

2.5" x1.5" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 59.5 54.8

2.5" x 2.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 59.5 58.7

3.0" x 0.75" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 65.9 54.0

3.0" x 1.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 65.9 54.0

3.0" x 1.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 65.9 61.1

3.0" x 2.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 65.9 65.1

3.0" x 2.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 65.9 65.9

4.0" x 1.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 87.3 66.7

4.0" x 1.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 87.3 73.8

4.0" x 2.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 87.3 78.6

4.0" x 2.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 87.3 78.6

4.0" x 3.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 87.3 78.6

6.0" x 1.5" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 127.0 120.7

6.0" x 2.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 127.0 120.7

6.0" x 3.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 127.0 120.7

6.0" x 4.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 127.0 123.8
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[A2802] Long Reducing Tee with Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD1 / ID1 x t1 OD2 / ID2 x t2 L1 L2

0.75" x 0.5" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 47.6 38.1

1.0" x 0.5" 25.4 / 22.1 x1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 47.6 38.1

1.0" x 0.75" 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 47.6 50.8

1.5" x 0.5" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 54.0 54.0

1.5" x 0.75" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 57.2 57.2

1.5" x 1.0" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 57.2 54.0

2.0"x 0.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 76.2 66.7

2.0" x 0.75" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 76.2 66.7

2.0" x 1.0" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 76.2 60.3

2.0" x 1.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 76.2 63.5

2.5" x 0.5" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 76.2 66.7

2.5" x 0.75" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 76.2 66.7

2.5" x 1.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 76.2 66.7

2.5" x1.5" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 76.2 69.9

2.5" x 2.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 76.2 82.6

3.0" x 0.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 82.6 76.2

3.0" x 0.75" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 82.6 76.2

3.0" x 1.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 82.6 76.2

3.0" x 1.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 82.6 76.2

3.0" x 2.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 82.6 88.9

3.0" x 2.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 82.6 82.6

4.0" x 1.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 98.4 88.9

4.0" x 1.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 98.4 88.9

4.0" x 2.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 98.4 101.6

4.0" x 2.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 98.4 95.3

4.0" x 3.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 98.4 95.3
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[A2803] Reducing Tee with Clamp End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD1 / ID1 x t1 OD2 / ID2 x t2 L1 L2

1.5" x 1.0" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 54.8 47.6

2.0"x 0.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 65.1 54.0

2.0" x 0.75" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 65.1 54.0

2.0" x 1.0" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 65.1 54.0

2.0" x 1.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 65.1 61.1

2.5" x 0.5" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 72.2 60.3

2.5" x 0.75" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 72.2 60.3

2.5" x 1.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 72.2 60.3

2.5" x1.5" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 72.2 67.5

2.5" x 2.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 72.2 71.4

3.0" x 0.75" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 78.6 66.7

3.0" x 1.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 78.6 66.7

3.0" x 1.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 78.6 73.8

3.0" x 2.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 78.6 77.8

3.0" x 2.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 78.6 78.6

4.0" x 1.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 103.2 79.4

4.0" x 1.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 103.2 86.5

4.0" x 2.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 103.2 91.3

4.0" x 2.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 103.2 91.3

4.0" x 3.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 103.2 91.3

6.0" x 2.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 149.2 133.4

6.0" x 3.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 149.2 133.4

6.0" x 4.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 149.2 139.7
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[A3401] Instrument Reducing Tee with Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD1 / ID1 x t1 OD2 / ID2 x t2 L1 L2

1.5" x 1.0" 38.1 / 34.80 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 42.1 22

2.0" x 1.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 52.4 29

2.5" x 2.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 59.5 35

3.0" x 2.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 65.9 41

3.0" x 2.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 65.9 41

4.0" x 2.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 117.5 54

4.0" x 2.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 117.5 54

4.0" x 3.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 117.5 54

[A3402] Instrument Reducing Tee with
Clamp End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD1 / ID1 x t1 OD2 / ID2 x t2 L1 L2

0.75" x 0.5" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 41.3 25.4

1.0" x 0.5" 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 41.3 28.6

1.0" x 0.75" 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 41.3 28.6

1.5"x0.5" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 54.8 34.9

1.5"x0.75" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 54.8 34.9

1.5"x1.0" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 54.8 34.9

2.0"x1.0" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 65.1 41.3

2.0"x1.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 65.1 41.3

2.5"x1.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 72.2 47.6

2.5"x1.5" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 72.2 47.6

2.5"x2.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 72.2 47.6

3.0"x1.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 78.6 54.0

3.0"x1.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 78.6 54.0

3.0"x2.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 78.6 54.0

3.0"x2.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 78.6 54.0

4.0"x1.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 103.2 66.7

4.0"x1.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 103.2 66.7

4.0"x2.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 103.2 66.7

4.0"x2.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 103.2 66.7 

4.0"x3.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 103.2 66.7
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[A3001-60] Concentric Reducer with Tangent

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD1 / ID1 x t1 OD2 / ID2 x t2 H L1 L2

0.75" x 0.5" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 25.4 9.5 9.5

1.0" x 0.5" 25.40 / 22.1 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 60.3 9.5 9.5

1.0" x 0.75" 25.40 / 22.1 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 60.3 9.5 9.5

1.5" x 0.5" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 69.9 9.5 9.5

1.5" x 0.75" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 60.3 9.5 9.5

1.5" x 1.0" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 60.3 9.5 9.5

2.0" x 0.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 111.1 9.5 9.5

2.0" x 0.75" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 101.6 9.5 9.5

2.0" x 1.0" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 60.3 9.5 9.5

2.0" x 1.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 60.3 9.5 9.5

2.5" x 1.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 101.6 9.5 9.5

2.5" x 1.5" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 60.3 9.5 9.5

2.5" x 2.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 60.3 9.5 9.5

3.0" x 1.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 133.4 9.5 9.5

3.0" x 1.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 92.0 9.5 9.5

3.0" x 2.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 92.0 9.5 9.5

3.0" x 2.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 92.0 9.5 9.5

4.0" x 1.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 92.0 9.5 9.5

4.0" x 2.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 92.0 9.5 9.5

4.0" x 2.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 92.0 9.5 9.5

4.0" x 3.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 92.0 9.5 9.5

6.0" x 3.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 228.6 9.5 9.5

6.0" x 4.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 228.6 9.5 9.5

CERT. NO. 3830   ReducerReducer
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[A30901-60] Concentric Reducer with Automatic Tube Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD1 / ID1 x t1 OD2 / ID2 x t2 H L1 L2

0.75" x 0.5" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 101.6 38.10 38.10

1.0" x 0.5" 25.40 / 22.1 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 114.3 38.10 38.10

1.0" x 0.75" 25.40 / 22.1 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 101.6 38.10 38.10

1.5" x 0.5" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 139.7 38.10 38.10

1.5" x 0.75" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 127.0 38.10 38.10

1.5" x 1.0" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 127.0 38.10 38.10

2.0" x 0.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 196.9 38.10 38.10

2.0" x 0.75" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 184.2 38.10 38.10

2.0" x 1.0" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 184.2 38.10 38.10

2.0" x 1.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 133.4 38.10 38.10

2.5" x 1.5" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 184.2 38.10 38.10

2.5" x 2.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 139.7 38.10 38.10

3.0" x 1.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 235.0 44.45 38.10

3.0" x 2.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 190.5 44.45 38.10

3.0" x 2.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 139.7 44.45 38.10

4.0" x 1.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 342.9 50.80 38.10

4.0" x 2.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 298.5 50.80 38.10

4.0" x 2.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 247.7 50.80 38.10

4.0" x 3.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 196.9 50.80 44.45

6.0" x 3.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 254.0 63.50 44.45

6.0" x 4.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 254.0 63.50 50.80
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[A3101-60] Eccentric Reducer with Automatic Tube Weld End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD1 / ID1 x t1 OD2 / ID2 x t2 H L1 L2

0.75" x 0.5" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 101.6 38.10 38.10

1.0" x 0.5" 25.40 / 22.1 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 114.3 38.10 38.10

1.0" x 0.75" 25.40 / 22.1 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 101.6 38.10 38.10

1.5" x 0.5" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 139.7 38.10 38.10

1.5" x 0.75" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 127.0 38.10 38.10

1.5" x 1.0" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 127.0 38.10 38.10

2.0" x 0.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 196.9 38.10 38.10

2.0" x 0.75" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 184.2 38.10 38.10

2.0" x 1.0" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 184.2 38.10 38.10

2.0" x 1.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 133.4 38.10 38.10

2.5" x 1.5" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 184.2 38.10 38.10

2.5" x 2.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 139.7 38.10 38.10

3.0" x 1.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 235.0 44.45 38.10

3.0" x 2.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 190.5 44.45 38.10

3.0" x 2.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 139.7 44.45 38.10

4.0" x 1.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 342.9 50.80 38.10

4.0" x 2.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 298.5 50.80 38.10

4.0" x 2.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 247.7 50.80 38.10

4.0" x 3.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 196.9 50.80 44.45

6.0" x 3.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 247.7 63.50 44.45

6.0" x 4.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 254.0 63.50 50.80

t1
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[A3002-61] Concentric Reducer Clamp End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD1 / ID1 x t1 OD2 / ID2 x t2 H

0.75" x 0.5" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 50.8

1.0" x 0.5" 25.40 / 22.1 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 76.2

1.0" x 0.75" 25.40 / 22.1 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 50.8

1.5" x 0.5" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 88.9

1.5" x 0.75" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 76.2

1.5" x 1.0" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 76.2

2.0" x 0.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 177.8

2.0" x 0.75" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 152.4

2.0" x 1.0" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 127.0

2.0" x 1.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 76.2

2.5" x 1.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 117.8

2.5" x 1.5" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 127.0

2.5" x 2.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 76.2

3.0" x 1.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 228.6

3.0" x 1.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 177.8

3.0" x 2.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 127.0

3.0" x 2.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 76.2

4.0" x 1.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 333.4

4.0" x 1.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 282.6

4.0" x 2.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 231.8

4.0" x 2.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 181.0

4.0" x 3.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 130.2

6.0" x 2.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 174.6

6.0" x 3.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 174.6

6.0" x 4.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 177.8

t1
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[A3102-61] Eccentric Reducer Clamp End

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD1 / ID1 x t1 OD2 / ID2 x t2 H

0.75" x 0.5" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 50.8

1.0" x 0.5" 25.40 / 22.1 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 76.2

1.0" x 0.75" 25.40 / 22.1 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 50.8

1.5" x 0.5" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 88.9

1.5" x 0.75" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 76.2

1.5" x 1.0" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 76.2

2.0" x 0.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 177.8

2.0" x 0.75" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 152.4

2.0" x 1.0" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 127.0

2.0" x 1.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 76.2

2.5" x 1.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 117.8

2.5" x 1.5" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 127.0

2.5" x 2.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 76.2

3.0" x 1.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 228.6

3.0" x 1.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 177.8

3.0" x 2.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 127.0

3.0" x 2.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 76.2

4.0" x 1.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 333.4

4.0" x 1.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 282.6

4.0" x 2.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 231.8

4.0" x 2.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 181.0

4.0" x 3.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 130.2

6.0" x 2.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 174.6

6.0" x 3.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 174.6

6.0" x 4.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 177.8

t2

OD2

ID2

H

t1

OD1

ID1
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[A3001-61] Concentric Reducer without Tangent

[A3101-61] Eccentric Reducer without Tangent

Dimension (mm)

Size (Inch) OD1 / ID1 x t1 OD2 / ID2 x t2 H

0.75" x 0.5" 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 25.4

1.0" x 0.5" 25.40 / 22.1 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 50.8

1.0" x 0.75" 25.40 / 22.1 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 25.4

1.5" x 0.5" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 63.5

1.5" x 0.75" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 50.8

1.5" x 1.0" 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 50.8

2.0" x 0.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 12.7 / 9.4 x 1.65 152.4

2.0" x 0.75" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 19.05 / 15.75 x 1.65 127.0

2.0" x 1.0" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 101.6

2.0" x 1.5" 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 50.8

2.5" x 1.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 152.4

2.5" x 1.5" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 101.6

2.5" x 2.0" 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 50.8

3.0" x 1.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 203.2

3.0" x 1.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 152.4

3.0" x 2.0" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 101.6

3.0" x 2.5" 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 50.8

4.0" x 1.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 25.4 / 22.1 x 1.65 304.8

4.0" x 1.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 38.1 / 34.8 x 1.65 254.0

4.0" x 2.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 203.2

4.0" x 2.5" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 63.5 / 60.2 x 1.65 152.4

4.0" x 3.0" 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 101.6

6.0" x 2.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 50.8 / 47.5 x 1.65 139.7

6.0" x 3.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 76.2 / 72.9 x 1.65 139.7

6.0" x 4.0" 152.4 / 146.86 x 2.77 101.6 / 97.38 x 2.11 139.7

t1

t2

OD1

OD2

ID2

ID1

H

t2

OD2

ID2

H

t1

OD1
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